
Tri-Eastern Conference Cross Country Championship 
Centerville, IN

Oct. 7, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Middle School Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Northeastern Ms 20 1 2 4 5 8 33 34 12:29.0 1:12.5
2 Union County Ms 41 3 6 9 11 12 13:06.2 1:13.3
3 Hagerstown Ms 99 14 15 17 18 35 36 37 14:20.7 1:53.2
4 Union City Ms 117 19 21 23 24 30 46 50 14:43.7 1:05.7
5* Driver Ms 127 10 22 28 29 38 39 43 14:52.7 2:34.2
6* Centerville Ms 127 13 20 26 27 41 42 47 14:50.7 2:33.1
7 Lincoln Ms 167 7 16 44 49 51 52 53 16:48.0 7:56.1
8 Tri Ms 173 25 31 32 40 45 48 15:49.0 2:30.2

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Northeastern Ms
1 Hayden Neagle, 7 11:53.8
2 Aubrey Neagle, 7 11:59.7
4 Hadley Neagle, 5 12:40.3
5 Karissa Haager, 7 12:44.6
8 Bella Green, 7 13:06.2
33 Abby Hicks, 7 15:27.7
34 Calli Hart, 6 15:33.0

Total Time = 1:02:24.6     Total Places = 20

2. Union County Ms
3 Henley Paddock, 7 12:18.1
6 Madelyn Carrell, 6 12:59.3
9 Lillian Goecke, 8 13:12.4
11 Kelsey Dare, 7 13:29.6
12 Alyce Yaden, 7 13:31.3

Total Time = 1:05:30.7     Total Places = 41

3. Hagerstown Ms
14 Maycee Favorite, 7 13:42.2
15 Bella Tinkle, 7 13:59.8
17 Makena Lanum, 7 14:12.2
18 Abby Smith, 8 14:13.9
35 Peyton Catey, 6 15:35.4
36 Kinley Lowhorn, 6 15:35.5
37 Sadie Anderson, 6 15:39.6

Total Time = 1:11:43.5     Total Places = 99

4. Union City Ms
19 Faith Lutz, 6 14:15.1
21 Phoebe Hinkle, 6 14:36.0
23 Aleah Lacy, 7 14:39.8
24 Lyla Baldwin, 6 14:46.5
30 Christiana Teegarden, 7

15:20.7

PLACE FINISHER TIME

46 Kara Walser, 8 17:21.5
50 Aberrey Thacker, 5 19:20.9

Total Time = 1:13:38.1     Total Places = 117

5*. Driver Ms
10 Dani Rose, 6 13:23.8
22 Kobe Vance, 8 14:38.7
28 Anna Wallace, 6 15:04.2
29 Isabella Spurling, 6 15:18.7
38 Olivia Lantern, 6 15:57.9
39 Isabella Edwards, 8 15:58.7
43 Alexa Bernal, 7 16:22.6

Total Time = 1:14:23.3     Total Places = 127

6*. Centerville Ms
13 Bowi Frame, 8 13:33.6
20 Ryleigh Roberts, 6 14:30.4
26 Lilly Gray, 6 14:59.9
27 Maci Smarelli, 6 15:02.7
41 Emmaline Gabbard, 6 16:06.7
42 Katie Andrews, 7 16:19.3
47 Aliyah Ladd, 6 17:37.9

Total Time = 1:14:13.3     Total Places = 127

7. Lincoln Ms
7 Kinley Puckett, 7 13:03.9
16 Hylee Slater, 7 14:07.3
44 Reece Sturgis, 7 16:48.3
49 Zoey Shute, 6 19:00.5
51 Ella Holcomb, 6 21:00.0
52 Patty Siders, 6 22:06.4
53 Piper Russell, 6 22:07.0

Total Time = 1:24:00.0     Total Places = 167



8. Tri Ms
25 Reece Estes, 5 14:50.3
31 Chloe Carmichael, 7 15:26.5
32 Nova Hollars, 6 15:27.0
40 Savannah Neal, 5 16:00.7
45 Aubrie Goode, 5 17:20.5
48 Danielle Thomas, 6 18:08.7

Total Time = 1:19:05.0     Total Places = 173

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Hayden Neagle, 7 11:53.8 Northeastern Ms
2 2 Aubrey Neagle, 7 11:59.7 Northeastern Ms
3 3 Henley Paddock, 7 12:18.1 Union County Ms
4 4 Hadley Neagle, 5 12:40.3 Northeastern Ms
5 5 Karissa Haager, 7 12:44.6 Northeastern Ms
6 6 Madelyn Carrell, 6 12:59.3 Union County Ms
7 7 Kinley Puckett, 7 13:03.9 Lincoln Ms
8 8 Bella Green, 7 13:06.2 Northeastern Ms
9 9 Lillian Goecke, 8 13:12.4 Union County Ms
10 10 Dani Rose, 6 13:23.8 Driver Ms
11 11 Kelsey Dare, 7 13:29.6 Union County Ms
12 12 Alyce Yaden, 7 13:31.3 Union County Ms
13 13 Bowi Frame, 8 13:33.6 Centerville Ms
14 14 Maycee Favorite, 7 13:42.2 Hagerstown Ms
15 15 Bella Tinkle, 7 13:59.8 Hagerstown Ms
16 16 Hylee Slater, 7 14:07.3 Lincoln Ms
17 17 Makena Lanum, 7 14:12.2 Hagerstown Ms
18 18 Abby Smith, 8 14:13.9 Hagerstown Ms
19 19 Faith Lutz, 6 14:15.1 Union City Ms
20 20 Ryleigh Roberts, 6 14:30.4 Centerville Ms
21 21 Phoebe Hinkle, 6 14:36.0 Union City Ms
22 22 Kobe Vance, 8 14:38.7 Driver Ms
23 23 Aleah Lacy, 7 14:39.8 Union City Ms
24 24 Lyla Baldwin, 6 14:46.5 Union City Ms
25 25 Reece Estes, 5 14:50.3 Tri Ms
26 26 Lilly Gray, 6 14:59.9 Centerville Ms
27 27 Maci Smarelli, 6 15:02.7 Centerville Ms
28 28 Anna Wallace, 6 15:04.2 Driver Ms
29 29 Isabella Spurling, 6 15:18.7 Driver Ms
30 30 Christiana Teegarden, 7

15:20.7 Union City Ms
31 31 Chloe Carmichael, 7 15:26.5 Tri Ms
32 32 Nova Hollars, 6 15:27.0 Tri Ms
33 33 Abby Hicks, 7 15:27.7 Northeastern Ms
34 34 Calli Hart, 6 15:33.0 Northeastern Ms
35 35 Peyton Catey, 6 15:35.4 Hagerstown Ms
36 36 Kinley Lowhorn, 6 15:35.5 Hagerstown Ms
37 37 Sadie Anderson, 6 15:39.6 Hagerstown Ms
38 38 Olivia Lantern, 6 15:57.9 Driver Ms
39 39 Isabella Edwards, 8 15:58.7 Driver Ms
40 40 Savannah Neal, 5 16:00.7 Tri Ms
41 41 Emmaline Gabbard, 6 16:06.7 Centerville Ms
42 42 Katie Andrews, 7 16:19.3 Centerville Ms
43 43 Alexa Bernal, 7 16:22.6 Driver Ms
44 Ali Rhoades, 8 16:23.3 Driver Ms
45 Kendall Patterson, 8 16:33.7 Driver Ms
46 44 Reece Sturgis, 7 16:48.3 Lincoln Ms
47 Brielle Moody, 7 17:11.6 Northeastern Ms
48 45 Aubrie Goode, 5 17:20.5 Tri Ms
49 46 Kara Walser, 8 17:21.5 Union City Ms



50 Rylee Geerts, 5 17:28.0 Hagerstown Ms
51 47 Aliyah Ladd, 6 17:37.9 Centerville Ms
52 Jordan Feltis, 8 18:07.1 Driver Ms
53 48 Danielle Thomas, 6 18:08.7 Tri Ms
54 Kaylee Lawrence, 7 18:16.6 Driver Ms
55 Allie Stamper, 5 18:31.4 Hagerstown Ms
56 Ellie Finney, 5 18:52.2 Hagerstown Ms
57 49 Zoey Shute, 6 19:00.5 Lincoln Ms
58 Julia Retz, 5 19:04.8 Hagerstown Ms
59 50 Aberrey Thacker, 5 19:20.9 Union City Ms
60 Brooklynn Craiger, 7 20:31.1 Union City Ms
61 51 Ella Holcomb, 6 21:00.0 Lincoln Ms
62 52 Patty Siders, 6 22:06.4 Lincoln Ms
63 53 Piper Russell, 6 22:07.0 Lincoln Ms
64 Evie Finney, 8 22:07.5 Hagerstown Ms
65 Stella Vasquez, 6 23:12.7 Union City Ms


